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* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CRL.REV.P. 259/2021
MS RAJ RAJESHWARI KRISHI KENDRA
..... Petitioner
Through:  None.

VErsus

SATISH KUMAR
..... Respondent

Through:  Mr. Aman Goyal, Adv. with
respondent in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA
ORDER
% 20.05.2025

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 06.05.2025 to
verify the account statements furnished by both sides and submit a
report to the Court, indicating if any payment is pending or due under
the settlement agreement executed between the parties before the
Mediation Centre.

Respondent is present in person in Court and handed over the
report of Om Crop Science, Rajrajeshwari Krishisewa Kendr,
Bandakpur (Dist-Dhamoh) Madhya Pradesh, date 08.02.2023 to
28.04.2025 across the board. The same is taken on record.

The said report is incorporated herein below:-
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OM CROP SCIENCE
RAJRAJESHWARI KRISHISEWA KENDR
BANDAKPUR (DIST - DHAMOH) MADHYA PRADESH
Date of 08-02-2023 TO 28.04.2025

Date | Type Particulars Debit [ Credit | Balance
SETTLEMENT AMOUNT 80000000 800000.00
25.02.2023|RCPT [AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH D.D. 20000000 600000.00
NOT RECEIVED PAYMENTAS PER
25.042023(X  |MEDIATION 10000.00 61000000
23.05.2023[X  [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 620000.00
25.062023[X _[DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 630000.00
3007.2023[X _ [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 640000.00
AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH D.D.
01.08.2023|RCPT |OF DATE 25.04.2023 200000.00| 440000,00
01.082023[X  [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 450000.00
23.09.2023[X___ [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 460000.00
23.10203[X __ [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 470000.00
23.11.2023(X__ [DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 480000.00
23.12203]X__ |DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 490000.00
23.01.204X___|DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 500000.00
23.02.2024 DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 510000.00

AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH D.D.
OF DATE 23.05.2023 PART PAYMENT
27.02.2024|RCPT |OUT OF 235000.00 10000.00] 100000.00| 420000.00
AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGHON
LINE OF DATE 23.05.2023 PART

27,02.2024|RCPT [PAYMENT OUT OF 235000.00 0.00] 55000.00{ 365000.00

25.03.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00: 375000.00

1123.04,2024 | X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 1000000 385000,00

23.05.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 395000.00
AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH D.D.

01.06.2024{RCPT [OF DATE 150000.00{ 245000.00

23.06.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 255000.00

23.07.2024{X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 265000.00
AMOUNT RECEIVED THROUGH D.D.

21.08.2024[RCPT |OF DATE 90000.00{ 175000.00

23.08.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 185000.00

DEFAULT BUT NOT COUNT DUE FILE
APPLICATION IN THE HON'BLE HIGH

31.08.2024X COURT DELHI 10000.00 195000.00
29.10.2024X UPI/MOB/391672933235/Payment 5000.00{ 190000.00
30.09.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 200000.00
30.10.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 210000.00
30.11.2024]X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 220000.00
30.12.2024|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 230000.00
31.01.2025(X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 240000.00
28.02.2025 (X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 250000.00
28.03.2025|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 1000000 26000000
28.04.2025|X DEFAULT ASPER MEDIATION 10000.00 270000.00

Closing Balance 1070000.00] 800000.00] 270000.00

: OM CROP SCIENCE
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There is no appearance on behalf of petitioner despite calling
and keeping the matter awaited till 4:00 PM.

Liberty is granted to petitioner to file his report indicating if any
payment is pending or due under the settlement agreement executed
between the parties before the Mediation Centre before or by the next
date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.07.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)
MAY 20, 2025/y0
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